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District 1

Erica Duke

Athletic Director

Fulton City

700 Stephen Beale Drive

Fulton, KY 42041

Phone (work): 270-472-1741

Phone (cell): 931-409-2933

Fax: (270)472-6135

Email: erica.duke@fultonind.kyschools.us

Site: Fulton City

Comments:
May 9, 2015
10:00 am
Fulton City HS

District 2
Brad Ehlers
Athletic Director
St. Mary
1243 Elmdale Rd.
Paducah, KY 42003
Phone (work): 270-442-1681
Phone (cell): 618-791-6596
Fax: (270)442-7920
Email: behlers@smss.org
Site: St. Mary

Comments:
May 18-19, 2015
6:00 pm
St. Mary HS

District 3

Joe Morris
Athletic Director
Mayfield
700 Douthitt St
Mayfield, KY 42066
Phone (work): 270-247-4461
Phone (cell): 270-727-0421
Fax: (270)247-9624
Email: joe.morris@mayfield.kyschools.us
Site: Mayfield
Comments:

May 17, 2015

District 4
Jeff Stokes
Athletic Director
Marshall County
416 High School Road
Benton, KY 42025
Phone (home): 270-395-9882
Phone (work): 270-527-6714
Phone (cell): 270-705-7905
Fax: (270)527-0578
Email: jeff.stokes@marshall.kyschools.us
Site: Marshall County

Comments:
May 7, 2015

District 5
Tommy Rogers
Athletic Director
Livingston Central
750 U.S. 60 West
Smithland, KY 42081
Phone (home): 270-898-8597
Phone (work): 270-928-2065
Phone (cell): 270-217-2517
Fax: (270)928-2066
Email: tommy.rogers2@livingston.kyschools.us
Site: Livingston Central

Comments:
May 3, 2015 or May 6, 2015

District 6
Matt Bell
Athletic Director
Webster County
1922 US Hwy 41-A S
Dixon, KY 42409
Phone (work): 270-639-5092
Phone (cell): 270-871-6956
Fax: (270)639-0128
Email: matt.bell@webster.kyschools.us
Site: Webster County

Comments:
May 13, 2015

District 7
Marshall Enoch
Athletic Director
Hopkins County Central
6625 Hopkinsville Road
Madisonville, KY 42431
Phone (home): 270-278-5407
Phone (work): 270-825-6133
Phone (cell): 270-929-0575
Fax: (270)825-6135
Email: marshall.enoch@hopkins.kyschools.us
Site: Hopkins County Central

Comments:
May 13, 2015

District 8

Grant Shouse
Athletic Director
University Heights
1300 Academy Drive
Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Phone (work): 270-886-0254
Phone (cell): 270-871-2084
Fax: (270)886-2716
Email: gshouse@uha-ky.org
Site: University Heights
Comments:

May 7, 2015

10:00 am
University Heights HS
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District 9
Jeff Hurley
Athletic Director
Daviess County
4255 New Hartford Rd
Owensboro, KY 42303
Phone (work): 270-852-7300
Phone (cell): 270-929-6655
Fax: (270)852-7315
Email: jeff.hurley@daviess.kyschools.us
Site: Daviess County

Comments:
May 10, 2015
3:00 pm CST

District 10

William Searcy
Athletic Director
McLean County
1859 Hwy 136E
Calhoun, KY 42327
Phone (home): 270-993-8161
Phone (work): 270-273-5278
Phone (cell): 270-993-8161
Fax: (270)273-5208
Email: marc.searcy@mclean.kyschools.us
Site: McLean County
Comments:

May 18-19

6:00 pm

McLean County HS

District 11
Todd Clanton
Athletic Director
Meade County
938 Old State Road
Brandenburg, KY 40108
Phone (work): 270-422-7515
Phone (cell): 270-668-3875
Fax: (270)422-3928
Email: todd.clanton@meade.kyschools.us
Site: Meade County

Comments:
May 9, 2015
12:00 noon
Meade County HS

District 12

Brock Rydecki
Athletic Director
Trinity (Whitesville)
10510 Main Cross St
Whitesville, KY 42378
Phone (work): 270-233-5533
Phone (cell): 863-840-0454
Fax: (270)233-5184
Email: brock.rydecki@trinityhs.com
Site: Trinity (Whitesville)
Comments:

May 18 & 20, 2015

5:30 & 7:30 pm
Trinity(Whitesville) HS
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District 13

Hugh McReynolds

Athletic Director

Logan County

2200 Bowling Green Rd

Russellville, KY 42276

Phone (home): 270-755-4275

Phone (work): 270-726-8454

Phone (cell): 270-726-0192

Fax: (270)726-1108

Email: hugh.mcreynolds@logan.kyschools.us

Site: Logan County

Comments:
TBA

District 14
Nicholas Lowe
Athletic Director
Greenwood
5065 Scottsville Rd
Bowling Green, KY 42104
Phone (cell): 270-791-0776
Fax: (270)842-2037
Email: nicholas.lowe @warren.kyschools.us
Site: Greenwood

Comments:
May 8, 2015

District 15
Kerry Harwood
Athletic Director
Allen County-Scottsville
1545 Bowling Green Rd
Scottsville, KY 42164
Phone (home): 270-237-5492
Phone (work): 270-622-4119
Phone (cell): 270-618-1139
Fax: (270)622-5882
Email: kerry.harwood@allen.kyschools.us
Site: Allen County-Scottsville
Comments:

May 10, 2015
2:30 pm

District 16
Chuck Price
Athletic Director
Cumberland County
North Main, Box 380
Burkesville, KY 42717
Phone (home): 270-864-5115
Phone (work): 270-864-3451
Phone (cell): 270-459-2981
Fax: (270)864-1284
Email: chuck.price@cumberland.kyschools.us
Site: Cumberland County

Comments:
May 11, 2015
11:00 am
Cumberland Co. HS Library

District 17
Jackie Prather
Athletic Director
Fort Knox
BLDG 7501, 266 Maine St
Fort Knox, KY 40121
Phone (home): 270-272-3327
Phone (work): 502-624-5332
Phone (cell): 270-272-3327
Fax: (502)624-6171
Email: jacqueline.prather@am.dodea.edu
Site: Fort Knox

Comments:
May 5, 2015 via Email

District 18
Jerry Taylor
Athletic Director
Hart County
1014 South Dixie Hwy.
Munfordville, KY 42765
Phone (work): 270-524-9341
Phone (cell): 270-473-1696
Fax: (270)524-3251
Email: jerry.taylor@hart.kyschools.us
Site: Hart County

Comments:
April 29, 2015
12:00 pm
Elizabethtown, KY

District 19
Bill Broaddus
Athletic Director
Nelson County
1070 Bloomfield Rd
Bardstown, KY 40004
Phone (home): 502-252-5162
Phone (work): 502-349-7010
Phone (cell): 502-249-0651
Fax: (502)349-7017
Email: bill.broaddus@nelson.kyschools.us
Site: Nelson County

Comments:
Everything will be done by email

District 20
Robby Peterson
Athletic Director
Marion County
735 East Main St.
Lebanon, KY 40033
Phone (work): 270-692-6066
Phone (cell): 270-699-5538
Fax: (270)692-6248
Email: robby.peterson@marion.kyschools.us
Site: Marion County

Comments:
April 29, 2015
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District 21
Craig Webb
Athletic Director
Pleasure Ridge Park
5901 Greenwood Rd
Louisville, KY 40258
Phone (home): 502-777-8929
Phone (work): 502-485-8554
Phone (cell): 502-777-8929
Fax: (502)485-8093
Email: craig.webb@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Pleasure Ridge Park

Comments:
May 11, 2015
9:00 am
Pleasure Ridge Park HS

District 22
Sam Gilbert
Athletic Director
DeSales
425 Kenwood Dr
Louisville, KY 40214
Phone (work): 502-361-1231
Phone (cell): 502-974-3629
Fax: (502)366-6172
Email: sam.gilbert@desaleshs.com
Site: DeSales

Comments:
May 4, 2015
9:30 am
Bob Evans, Dixie Hwy, Louisville, KY

District 23

Ryan Bringhurst
Athletic Director
North Bullitt
3200 E. Hebron Lane
Shepherdsville, KY 40165
Phone (home): 502-751-1670
Fax: (502) 957-6762
Email: ryan.bringhurst@bullitt.kyschools.us
Site: North Bullitt
Comments:

May 7, 2015

2:00 pm

South Park CC

District 24
Gary Weiter
Athletic Director
Jeffersontown
9600 Old Six Mile Ln
Jeffersontown, KY 40299
Phone (work): 502-485-8275
Phone (cell): 502-819-0387
Fax: (502)485-8832
Email: gary.weiter@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Jeffersontown

Comments:
May 7, 2015
South Park
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District 25

David Zuberer

Athletic Director

DuPont Manual

120 West Lee Street

Louisville, KY 40208

Phone (work): 502-485-8489

Phone (cell): 502-485-8489

Fax: (502) 485-8035

Email: david.zuberer@jefferson.kyschools.us

Site: DuPont Manual

Comments:
May 7, 2015
11:00 am
South Park Country Club

District 26
Alan Donhoff
Athletic Director
St. Xavier
1609 Poplar Level Rd
Louisville, KY 40217
Phone (home): 502-485-0758
Phone (work): 502-635-5300
Phone (cell): 502-558-0679
Fax: (502)634-2158
Email: adonhoff@saintx.com
Site: St. Xavier

Comments:
May 1, 2015
1:00 pm
Male HS

District 27

Rob Saxton
Athletic Director
Trinity (Louisville)
4011 Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY 40207
Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Fax: (502)899-2052
Email: saxton@thsrock.net
Site: Trinity (Louisville)
Comments:

April 27, 2015

District 28

Brad Morgan
Athletic Director
Christian Academy-Louisville
700 South English Station Road
Louisville, KY 40245
Phone (home): 502-955-9776
Phone (work): 502-244-3225
Phone (cell): 502-751-9827
Fax: (502)244-3193
Email: bmorgan@caschools.us
Site: Christian Academy-Louisville
Comments:

May 7, 2015

12:00 noon
South Park

District 29
Kevin Combs
Athletic Director
Oldham County
1150 N Highway 393
Buckner, KY 40010
Phone (work): 502-222-9461
Phone (cell): 502-424-2245
Fax: (502)222-0558
Email: kevin.combs@oldham.kyschools.us
Site: Oldham County

Comments:
May 10, 2015
2:00 pm
Oldham County HS Library

District 30
Sally Zimmerman
Athletic Director
Shelby County
1701 Frankfort Road
Shelbyville, KY 40066
Phone (work): 502-633-2344
Phone (cell): 502-553-1212
Fax: (502)647-0238
Email: sally.zimmerman@shelby.kyschools.us
Site: Shelby County

Comments:
May 9, 2015
2:00 pm
Shelby County HS

District 31
Paul Stone
Athletic Director
Carroll County
1706 Highland Ave
Carrollton, KY 41008
Phone (cell): 502-693-5201
Fax: (502)732-7012
Email: paul.stone@carroll.kyschools.us
Site: Carroll County

Comments:
May 8, 2015

District 32
Jeff Marksberry
Athletic Director
Simon Kenton
11132 Madison Pike
Independence, KY 41051
Phone (work): 859-960-0100
Phone (cell): 859-322-6168
Fax: (859)960-0200
Email: jeff. marksberry@kenton.kyschools.us
Site: Simon Kenton

Comments:
All schools agreed to meeting via Email once seeding games are
completed
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District 33

James Demler
Athletic Director
Ryle
10379 US 42
Union, KY 41091
Phone (home): 859-586-9825
Phone (work): 859-384-5311
Phone (cell): 859-802-2812
Fax: (859)384-5335
Email: james.demler@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Ryle
Comments:

May 9, 2015

10:00 am
Ryle HS

District 34
Jay Graue
Athletic Director
St. Henry District
3755 Scheben Drive
Erlanger, KY 41018
Phone (home): 859-441-5100
Phone (work): 859-525-0255
Phone (cell): 513-607-6176
Fax: (859)525-5855
Email: jgraue@shdhs.org
Site: St. Henry District
Comments:

All will be conducted electronically once seeding games are
completed

District 35
Mike Guidugli
Athletic Director
Covington Catholic
1600 Dixie Hwy
Covington, KY 41011
Phone (home): 859-491-2247
Fax: (859)448-2242
Email: mguidugli@covcath.org
Site: Covington Catholic

District 36
Jim Hicks
Athletic Director
Bellevue
201 Center St
Bellevue, KY 41073
Phone (work): 859-655-5498
Phone (cell): 859-512-5522
Fax: (859)261-1825
Email: jim.hicks@bellevue.kyschools.us
Site: Bellevue

Comments:
May 5, 2015
12:00 pm
Bellevue HS
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District 37

Adam Franzen

Athletic Director

Bishop Brossart

4 Grove St

Alexandria, KY 41001

Phone (work): 859-635-2108 Ext. 1080

Phone (cell): 859-630-4076

Fax: (859)635-2135

Email: afranzen@bishopbrossart.org

Site: Bishop Brossart

Comments:
Meeting will be held online via Email

District 38
Brad Allison
Athletic Director
Harrison County
320 Webster Ave
Cynthiana, KY 41031
Phone (work): 859-234-7117
Phone (cell): 859-954-0677
Fax: (859)234-0115
Email: brad.allison@harrison.kyschools.us
Site: Harrison County

Comments:
Email will be sent after seed games are completed

District 39
Chris O'Hearn
Athletic Director
Mason County
1320 US 68
Maysville, KY 41056
Phone (work): 606-564-3393
Phone (cell): 606-584-6676
Fax: (606)564-5360
Email: chris.o’hearn@mason.kyschools.us
Site: Mason County

Comments:
TBA

District 40
Jamie Keene
Athletic Director
George Rogers Clark
2745 Boonesboro Road
Winchester, KY 40391
Phone (work): 859-744-6111
Phone (cell): 859-358-5656
Fax: (859)745-2418
Email: jamie.keene@clark.kyschools.us
Site: George Rogers Clark

Comments:
TBD

District 41
Craig Foley
Athletic Director
Frankfort
328 Shelby St
Frankfort, KY 40601
Phone (work): 502-875-8655
Phone (cell): 502-803-5370
Fax: (502)875-8657
Email: craig.foley@frankfort.kyschools.us
Site: Frankfort

Comments:
May 9, 2015
4:00 pm
Capital View Park Fields

District 42

Erik Johnson
Athletic Director
Sayre
194 N Limestone St
Lexington, KY 40507
Phone (work): 859-244-2720
Phone (cell): 859-321-7519
Fax: (859)231-0508
Email: ejohnson@sayreschool.org
Site: Sayre
Comments:

May 9, 2015

District 43
Brad Carter
Athletic Director
Lexington Catholic
2250 Clays Mill Rd
Lexington, KY 40503
Phone (work): 859-277-7183
Phone (cell): 859-685-5575
Fax: (859)277-8681
Email: bcarter@lexingtoncatholic.com
Site: Lexington Catholic

Comments:
Weekend of March 8, 2015
AM
Lexington Catholic HS

District 44
Calvin Creech
Athletic Director
Madison Southern
279 Glades Rd
Berea, KY 40403
Phone (work): 859-625-6148
Phone (cell): 859-893-4392
Fax: (859)986-3092
Email: calvin.creech@madison.kyschools.us
Site: Madison Southern

Comments:
TBD
Madison Southern HS
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District 45
Travis Leffew
Athletic Director
Lincoln County
60 Education Way
Stanford, KY 40484
Phone (home): 859-236-4047
Phone (work): 606-365-9111
Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Fax: (606)365-1750
Email: travis.leffew@Ilincoln.kyschools.us
Site: Lincoln County

Comments:
May 13, 2015
12:00 pm
Depot in Stanford, KY

District 46
Mark Miracle
Athletic Director
West Jessamine
2101 Wilmore Road
Nicholasville, KY 40356
Phone (work): 859-887-2421
Phone (cell): 859-229-2319
Fax: (859)887-8854
Email: mark.miracle@jessamine.kyschools.us
Site: West Jessamine

Comments:
May 12, 2015
12:00 pm
West Jessamine HS

District 47
Brian Miller
Athletic Director
Pulaski County
511 E University Dr
Somerset, KY 42501
Phone (work): 606-679-1574
Phone (cell): 270-378-2480
Fax: (606)677-2771
Email: brian.miller@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Pulaski County

District 48
Scott Gregory
Athletic Director
Southwestern
1765 WTLO Road
Somerset, KY 42503
Phone (work): 606-679-7516
Phone (cell): 606-271-3152
Fax: (606)678-9277
Email: scott.gregory@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Southwestern
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Robert Nicholson

Athletic Director

Clay County

415 Clay Co. High Road
Manchester, KY 40962
Phone (home): 606-598-5361
Phone (work): 606-598-3737
Phone (cell): 606-599-6524
Fax: (606)598-8976

Email: robert.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
Site: Clay County

Comments:
May 8, 2015
10:30 am
Clay County HS Library

District 50
Gary Peters
Athletic Director
Williamsburg
1000 Main St
Williamsburg, KY 40769
Phone (work): 606-344-5861
Phone (cell): 606-344-5861
Fax: (606)549-6015
Email: gary.peters@wburg.kyschools.us
Site: Williamsburg

Comments:
May 6, 2015
10:00 am
Williamsburg HS

District 51
Sam Creasy
Head Coach
Barbourville
140 School Street
Barbourville, KY 40906
Phone (work): 606-546-3129
Phone (cell): 606-545-2836
Fax: (606)546-3452
Email: sam.creasy2@bville.kyschools.us
Site: Barbourville

Comments:
May 1, 2015
9:00 am
Barbourville HS

District 52

Tom Lefevers
Athletic Director
Bell County
9824 US Hwy 25E
Pineville, KY 40977
Phone (home): 423-869-8127
Phone (work): 606-337-7061
Phone (cell): 606-269-8127
Fax: (606)337-0867
Email: tom.lefevers@bell.kyschools.us
Site: Bell County
Comments:

May 13, 2015

12:00 pm

Bell County HS

District 53
Cavanaugh Trent
Athletic Director
Knott County Central
76 Patriot Lane
Hindman, KY 41822
Phone (home): 606-233-7484
Phone (work): 606-785-3153
Phone (cell): 606-497-7366
Fax: (606)785-3169
Email: cavanaugh.trent@knott.kyschools.us
Site: Knott County Central

Comments:
May 6, 2015
11:00 a,
Knott County BOE

District 54
Eddie Browning
Athletic Director
Buckhorn
18392 KY Hwy 28
Buckhorn, KY 41721
Phone (work): 606-439-5813
Phone (cell): 606-438-8584
Fax: (606)398-7890
Email: eddie.browning@perry.kyschools.us
Site: Buckhorn

Comments:
May 4, 2015
10:00 am
Big Blue Smokehouse, Hazard, KY

District 55
Walter Thompson
Athletic Director
Breathitt County
940 Highland Avenue
Jackson, KY 41339
Phone (work): 606-666-5164
Phone (cell): 606-272-3737

Email: walter.thompson@jacksonind.kyschools.us

Site: Breathitt County

Comments:
May 3, 2015
11:00 am
Kiwanis Park

District 56
David Lyons
Athletic Director
Lee County
599 Lee Avenue
Beattyville, KY 41311
Phone (home): 606-464-0539
Phone (work): 606-464-5005
Phone (cell): 606-567-5175
Fax: (606)464-5014
Email: david.lyons@lee.kyschools.us
Site: Lee County

Comments:
Will contact the four Athletic Directors through email
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District 57
Robin Newsome
Athletic Director
Sheldon Clark
388 Cardinal Lane
Inez, KY 41224
Phone (home): 606-534-0765
Phone (work): 606-298-3591
Phone (cell): 606-534-0765
Fax: (606)298-5148
Email: robin.newsome@martin.kyschools.us
Site: Sheldon Clark

Comments:
May 11, 2015
11:00 am
Ms. Ida's Team Room

District 58

Barry Hall
Athletic Director
South Floyd
299 Mt. Raider Drive
Hi Hat, KY 41636
Phone (home): 606-377-6398
Phone (work): 606-452-9600
Phone (cell): 606-226-1877
Fax: (606)452-2155
Email: barry.hall@floyd.kyschools.us
Site: South Floyd
Comments:

May 8, 2015

12:00 pm

Floyd County bus Garage

District 59
Jason Booher
Athletic Director
Pikeville
120 Championship Dr
Pikeville, KY 41501
Phone (work): 606-432-0185
Phone (cell): 859-620-5921
Fax: (606)432-2022
Email: jason.booher@pikeville.kyschools.us
Site: Pikeville

Comments:
May 6, 2015
10:00 am
Pikeville BOE

District 60

Eugene Lyons
Athletic Director
Pike County Central
1901 US Hwy 119 North
Pikeville, KY 41501
Phone (home): 606-631-1664
Phone (work): 606-432-4352
Phone (cell): 606-794-2638
Fax: (606)432-7740
Email: eugene.lyons@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Pike County Central
Comments:

May 8, 2015

10:00 am
Pike County Central HS
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District 61
Arlen McNabb
Athletic Director
Bath County
645 Chenault Dr.
Owingsville, KY 40360
Phone (home): 606-768-6147
Phone (work): 606-674-6325 Ext. 4098
Phone (cell): 606-336-4000
Fax: (606)674-9188
Email: arlen.mcnabb@bath.kyschools.us
Site: Bath County

Comments:
May 8, 2015
11:00 am
Morehead, KY

District 62
Troy Criswell
Athletic Director
East Carter
405 Hitchins Rd
Grayson, KY 41143
Phone (work): 606-474-5714
Phone (cell): 606-831-5821
Fax: (606)475-9200
Email: troy.criswell@carter.kyschools.us
Site: East Carter

Comments:
May 12, 2015
10:30 am
East Carter HS

District 63
Jerry Allen
Athletic Director
Greenup County
196 Musketeer Drive
Greenup, KY 41144
Phone (work): 606-473-2175
Phone (cell): 859-404-7325
Fax: (606)473-7854
Email: jerry.allen@greenup.kyschools.us
Site: Greenup County

Comments:
May 15, 2015
10:00 am
Greenup County HS

District 64
Pete Fraley
Athletic Director
Boyd County
14375 Lions Lane
Ashland, KY 41102
Phone (home): 606-922-0703
Phone (work): 606-928-7110
Phone (cell): 606-922-0703
Fax: (606)928-1312
Email: pete.fraley@boyd.kyschools.us
Site: Boyd County

Comments:
May 8, 2015
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